

<b>Tipton P.W.A. Sewer System Improvements Bid Tabulation</b>			<b>01MUN05</b>		<b>Bid Opening Date:</b>				<b>3/7/2002</b>	
<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Quan.</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		<i>J &amp; C Construction</i>		<i>Shoestring Enterprises</i>		<i>England Plumbing</i>	
			<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Price</i>
<b>Segment A</b>										
10" Cl. 50 D. I. Pipe	800	L.F.	22.50	18,000.00	12.50	10,000.00	11.00	8,800.00	20.00	16,000.00
8" Cl. 50 D.I. Pipe	165	L.F.	20.00	3,300.00	10.00	1,650.00	9.00	1,485.00	18.00	2,970.00
8" DR35 PVC Sewerline	303	L.F.	10.00	3,030.00	3.00	909.00	3.00	909.00	5.00	1,515.00
4' Dia. Stand. Depth MH	4	EA.	1,660.00	6,640.00	850.00	3,400.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
Trench & Backfill (0-6')	1,268	L.F.	10.00	12,680.00	6.50	8,242.00	7.00	8,876.00	8.00	10,144.00
Repair Concrete Drive	130	L.F.	20.00	2,600.00	30.00	3,900.00	30.00	3,900.00	10.00	1,300.00
Repair Asphalt Paving	440	L.F.	9.00	3,960.00	12.00	5,280.00	20.00	8,800.00	5.00	2,200.00
Sewer Serv. Conn.	5	EA.	300.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,500.00
Sewer Serv. Line (4" or 6")	50	L.F.	15.00	750.00	8.00	400.00	5.00	250.00	8.00	400.00
Conn. Exist. Sewerline	1	EA.	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
Project Sign	1	EA.	350.00	350.00	800.00	800.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
<b>Sub-total Segment A</b>				<b>53,310.00</b>		<b>36,481.00</b>		<b>41,320.00</b>		<b>44,029.00</b>
<b>Segment B</b>										
12" DR35 PVC Sewerline	1,686	L.F.	12.00	20,232.00	7.00	11,802.00	6.00	10,116.00	8.00	13,488.00
4' Dia. Stand. Depth MH	7	EA.	1,660.00	11,620.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	1,200.00	8,400.00	1,500.00	10,500.00
4' Dia. MH, Extra Depth	16.6	V.F.	140.00	2,324.00	175.00	2,905.00	100.00	1,660.00	150.00	2,490.00
Trench & Backfill (0-6')	318	L.F.	7.00	2,226.00	8.00	2,544.00	7.00	2,226.00	8.00	2,544.00
Trench & Backfill (6'-8')	682	L.F.	10.00	6,820.00	10.00	6,820.00	12.00	8,184.00	10.00	6,820.00
Trench & Backfill (8'-10')	502	L.F.	12.00	6,024.00	11.00	5,522.00	16.00	8,032.00	15.00	7,530.00
Trench & Backfill (10'-12')	84	L.F.	16.00	1,344.00	15.00	1,260.00	21.00	1,764.00	20.00	1,680.00
Sewer Serv. Conn.	11	EA.	300.00	3,300.00	200.00	2,200.00	500.00	5,500.00	400.00	4,400.00
Serv. Line Str. Cross.(Conc.)	1	EA.	600.00	600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00
Serv. Line Str. Cross.(Asph.)	5	EA.	400.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	400.00	2,000.00
Serv. Line Str. Cross.(Grav.)	1	EA.	200.00	200.00	800.00	800.00	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00
Gravel Drive Repair	2	EA.	200.00	400.00	500.00	1,000.00	100.00	200.00	250.00	500.00
Railroad Bore	100	L.F.	50.00	5,000.00	50.00	5,000.00	50.00	5,000.00	100.00	10,000.00
16" Steel Casing	100	L.F.	16.00	1,600.00	20.00	2,000.00	10.00	1,000.00	20.00	2,000.00
Sewer Serv. Line (4" or 6")	420	L.F.	15.00	6,300.00	7.00	2,940.00	5.00	2,100.00	5.00	2,100.00
Aband. MH (Conc. Pav't)	1	EA.	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
Aband. MH (Asph. Pav't)	1	EA.	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
Aband. MH (Unpaved)	2	EA.	400.00	800.00	200.00	400.00	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00
Remove MH (Unpaved)	1	EA.	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	400.00	400.00	300.00	300.00
Remove MH (Asphalt Pav't)	1	EA.	600.00	600.00	800.00	800.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
Conn. Exist. Sewerline	2	EA.	400.00	800.00	250.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
Conn. Sewerline to Ex. MH	1	EA.	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
<b>Sub-total Segment B</b>				<b>74,790.00</b>		<b>65,593.00</b>		<b>61,482.00</b>		<b>70,602.00</b>
<b>Total Bid Price</b>				<b>128,100.00</b>		<b>102,074.00</b>		<b>102,802.00</b>		<b>114,631.00</b>